

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

*Number* <u>53</u> - 2024

To authorize Amendment to Administrative Authority By-law 216-2017 to Update Delegated Authority for Executing Section 27 Development Charges agreements

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton has determined that it is in the interest of The Corporation of the City of Brampton to amend the Administrative Authority By-law 216-2017, as amended, relating to execution of Section 27 Development Charges agreements;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. THAT Schedule A to Administrative Authority By-law 216-2017, as amended, be further amended by deleting Activity # 20.a.
- 2. THAT Schedule A to Administrative Authority By-law 216-2017, as amended, be further amended by adding Activity # 23.a, as follows.

CORPORATE SUPPORT SERVICES  Treasurer				

3. THAT Schedule A to Administrative Authority By-law 216-2017, as amended, be further amended by adding Activity # 63.a, as follows

#	खिलागाह Delegation	Delegate	Limitation
63.a	Execute agreements and other documents under Section 27 of the Development Charges Act, 1997 including agreements pertaining to Section 26.1	Commissioner	Total value equivalent to the development charges payable, including all applicable interest  In consultation with the Treasurer

ENACTED and PASSED this 17th day of April, 2024.

Approved as to form. 2024/04/10

SDSR

Approved as to content.

2024/04/10

Nash Damer

Patrick Brown, Mayor

Charlotte Gravlev, Acting City Clerk